

**Financial Data for FY2006-1Q Accounts**

(From Apr. 1, 2006 to Jun. 30, 2006)

Consolidated

**<Results of Operations>**

(Millions of Yen)

	1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)	1st Half of FY 2006 Forecast	FY 2006 Forecast
<b>Net Sales</b>	504,115	568,965	(64,850)	1,130,000	2,400,000
<b>Operating Income (loss)</b>	2,573	(13,042)	15,615	12,000	65,000
(Loss) income before income taxes and minority interests from continuing operations	(6,052)	(24,034)	17,982	1,000	40,000
<b>Net (loss) income from continuing operations</b>	(9,668)	(27,076)	17,408	-	-
<b>Net income from discontinued operations</b>	-	866	(866)	-	-
<b>Net (loss) income</b>	(9,668)	(26,210)	16,542	(8,000)	20,000

\* Following the U.S. Financial Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 144 (Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets). In FY 2005, SANYO classified SANYO Electric Credit Co., Ltd as a discontinued operation. Consolidated statements of income and business segments information for FY 2005, reflect these changes.

**<Business Segment>****1. Net Sales and Operating Revenues**

(Millions of Yen)

	1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)
<b>Consumer Group</b>	240,622	276,624	(36,002)
AV/Information and Communication Equipment	180,369	215,393	(35,024)
Home Appliances	60,253	61,231	(978)
<b>Commercial Group</b>	54,850	56,719	(1,869)
<b>Component Group</b>	212,053	233,464	(21,411)
Electronic Devices	85,566	101,534	(15,968)
Batteries	94,821	92,758	2,063
Others	31,666	39,172	(7,506)
<b>Others</b>	31,256	37,051	(5,795)
<b>Corporate and Eliminations</b>	(13,126)	(16,236)	3,110
<b>Total</b>	525,655	587,622	(61,967)

**2. Operating Income (loss)**

(Millions of Yen)

	1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)
<b>Consumer Group</b>	(4,831)	(7,090)	2,259
AV/Information and Communication Equipment	(2,049)	(5,414)	3,365
Home Appliances	(2,782)	(1,676)	(1,106)
<b>Commercial Group</b>	1,649	1,247	402
<b>Component Group</b>	12,602	(2,654)	15,256
Electronic Devices	2,585	(8,046)	10,631
Batteries	8,711	5,487	3,224
Others	1,306	(95)	1,401
<b>Others</b>	1,099	1,051	48
<b>Corporate and Eliminations</b>	(7,946)	(5,596)	(2,350)
<b>Total (A)</b>	2,573	(13,042)	15,615

**<Non Operating Balance>**

(Millions of Yen)

	1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)
<b>Extra payments of retirement benefits</b>	(1,001)	(6,300)	5,299
<b>Gain (Loss) on sale on fixed assets</b>	863	(1,377)	2,240
<b>Gain on sale on equity securities</b>	174	814	(640)
<b>Financial balance</b>	(2,906)	(1,783)	(1,123)
<b>Exchange loss, net</b>	(1,095)	(58)	(1,037)
<b>Equity in earnings of affiliated companies</b>	(2,702)	(698)	(2,004)
<b>Other</b>	(1,958)	(1,590)	(368)
<b>Non operating balance (B)</b>	(8,625)	(10,992)	2,367

<b>Loss before income taxes and minority interests from continuing operations (A+B)</b>	(6,052)	(24,034)	17,982
---	---------	----------	--------

<b>Consolidated</b>
---------------------

<Net Sales>

1.Sales by Group

(Millions of Yen)

	1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)
<b>Consumer Group</b>	237,234	273,859	(36,625)
Overseas	98,910	120,759	(21,849)
<b>Commercial Group</b>	53,946	55,735	(1,789)
Overseas	10,636	8,785	1,851
<b>Component Group</b>	204,117	223,225	(19,108)
Overseas	147,079	162,684	(15,605)
<b>Others</b>	8,818	16,146	(7,328)
Overseas	2,340	3,848	(1,508)
<b>Total</b>	504,115	568,965	(64,850)
Overseas	258,965	296,076	(37,111)

2.Sales of Main Products

(Millions of Yen)

		1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)
<b>Consumer Group</b>	TVs	23,776	23,459	317
	Overseas	21,443	19,049	2,394
	LCD Projectors	11,528	11,863	(335)
	Overseas	9,466	8,898	568
	Digital Still Cameras	26,921	43,565	(16,644)
	Overseas	5,681	3,023	2,658
	Telephones	82,687	90,824	(8,137)
	Overseas	29,979	50,129	(20,150)
	Information Equipments	13,645	15,308	(1,663)
	Overseas	1,788	2,997	(1,209)
Refrigerators		12,978	14,118	(1,140)
	Overseas	6,056	5,880	176
Air Conditioners		16,408	19,878	(3,470)
	Overseas	4,794	5,473	(679)
Washing Machines		8,346	6,502	1,844
	Overseas	1,037	1,021	16
<b>Commercial Group</b>	Showcases	10,487	10,776	(289)
	Overseas	2,393	2,074	319
	Commercial Air Conditioners	14,811	15,498	(687)
	Overseas	5,302	4,321	981
Commercial Kitchen Equipments		7,399	7,618	(219)
	Overseas	216	61	155
<b>Component Group</b>	Semiconductors	45,742	45,545	197
	Overseas	25,648	25,032	616
	Electronic Components	28,550	24,852	3,698
	Overseas	21,259	17,357	3,902
	Rechargeable Batteries	66,683	67,477	(794)
	Overseas	53,131	53,543	(412)
	Optical Pickups	27,196	32,955	(5,759)
	Overseas	23,070	27,782	(4,712)
Solar Batteries		14,226	10,131	4,095
	Overseas	7,989	5,005	2,984

3.Sales by Areas

(Millions of Yen)

		1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)
<b>Overseas Total</b>		258,965	296,076	(37,111)
	North America	75,634	95,007	(19,373)
	Europe	45,294	45,646	(352)
	Asia	125,441	142,572	(17,131)
	Others	12,596	12,851	(255)
<b>Domestic Total</b>		245,150	272,889	(27,739)
<b>Grand Total</b>		504,115	568,965	(64,850)

Consolidated
--------------

<Balance Sheets> (Millions of Yen)

	At June 30th, 2006	At March 31st, 2006	Increase (Decrease)
<b>Total Assets</b>	2,127,138	2,154,837	(27,699)
<b>Stockholders' Equity</b>	388,698	402,892	(14,194)
<b>Stockholders' Equity Ratio</b>	18.3%	18.7%	(0.4pt)
<b>Inventories</b>	350,211	317,894	32,317
<b>Interest-Bearing Debt</b>	774,769	792,166	(17,397)
<b>Net Interest-Bearing Debt</b>	464,397	494,666	(30,269)
<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	2.0times	2.0times	0.0times

<Cash Flows> (Millions of Yen)

	1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005
<b>Cash flows from operating activities</b>	15,285	(55,634)
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>	(12,404)	(31,968)
<b>Free cash flows</b>	2,881	(87,602)
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>	11,055	19,364
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at end of 1st quarter</b>	310,372	228,797

<Supplemental information> (Millions of Yen)

	1st Quarter of FY 2006	1st Quarter of FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)	
<b>Capital Expenditure</b>	13,830	17,808	(3,978)	
<b>Depreciations</b>	16,046	22,054	(6,008)	
<b>Exchange Rate (Average)</b>	US Dollar	115yen	108yen	7yen
	EUR	144yen	135yen	9yen
<b>The Number of Employees (Persons)</b>	104,842	95,124	9,718	
Domestic	32,792	37,630	(4,838)	
Overseas	72,050	57,494	14,556	

\* Figures that are less than a million yen are rounded.

\* Forecasts are deemed reasonable at the time they were prepared, May 18, 2006. Actual results may differ significantly from forecasts.